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LAWS

STATE OF MAINE;

—_

TO WHICH ARE PREFIXED

THE
CONSTITUTION OF THE U.STATES
AND OF SATD STATE,

IN TWO VOLUMES,

WITH AN APPENDIX.

" YOL.I

Published accoidiug' to a'resolve of the State, passed " :
-March 8, 1821. '

BRUNSWICK.

...............

1821.



COURTS OF ‘SESSIONS. = . 35%°

and determined by the respective Courts of Sessions, within

and for the same counties, at the ‘term thereof next to be _
holden as by this Act provided. And the Clerks of the g
Circunit Court of Common Pleas, within the several counties

shall be Clerks of the Court of Sessions.

Skc. 4. Be it further enacted, That the Justices of the Pay of Jus
Court of Sessions, shall receive for their services three dol- “**
lars for each day, during their attendance in said Court, and
one dollar for every ten miles travel to’ be paid out of the -
county Treasury. .

Sec. 5. Be it further enacted, That whenever it shall hap- g“fgi:}‘n’"‘“say ‘
pen, that there is not a majority of said J ustlces, assembled adjourn.
at the time for holding the said Court, any éne or more of
said Justices, shall have power to adjourn said Court, until
a quorum shall be assembled.

Sec. 6. Be it further enacted, That all Acts heretofore Repelal f:f for-
made respecting Courts of Sessions, and which are incon- Jmer s
sistent with the provisions of this Act be, and the same are
hereby repealed. '

[Approved June "7 1820.]

N

- CHAPTER LXXIV.

An Act to alter the time for holding the Court of Sessions for the county of Ox-
ford.

Bz it enacted by the Senate and House of Repre-
senlatives, in Legislature assembled, That from and after the
passing of this Act, the times for holding the several terms of
the Court of Sessions within the county of Oxford, instead
of the times now designated by law, shall be and hereby are
established as follows, viz.—At Paris on the third Tuesday
of June, and the second Tuesday of October, annually.

[Approved March 19, 1821.]
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